
2025 ROGUE X EVENT SCHEDULE 

  
June      

June 7-8      

June 14 Chalk About Medford MPRFD parks@cityofmedford.org Event  

June 14 Spartan Volleyball Troy Wohosky wohoskytroy@yahoo.com Volleyball  

June 16-19 Coach CKP Basketball Camp     

June 21-22 Bankrol Hayden Concert Alex Lan-Powell alexlanpowell@gmail.com Concert  

June 23-26 MBA Hoops Basketball Academy MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

June 28 Medford Pride Payton Henderson Paytonhenderson97@gmail.com Event  

June 30-July 3 MBA Hoops Basketball Academy MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

July      

July 5-6      

July 7-10 MBA Hoops Basketball Academy MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

July 12 Spartan Boxing Troy Wohosky wohoskytroy@yahoo.com Boxing  

July 14-17 MBA Hoops Basketball Academy MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

July 19-20      

July 21-24 MBA Hoops Basketball Academy MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

July 26-27 Meadowlark Comic Con Marina Lukyantseva marina.lukyantseva@gmail.com Event  

July 28-31 MBA Hoops Basketball Academy MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

August      

Aug. 2-3 3v3 Basketball Tournament Tyler Raines Tyler.raines@cityofmedford.org Basketball  

Aug. 9-10 NorCal Supreme Basketball Nabeel Bhatti nabeelbhatti@msn.com Basketball  

Aug. 16 Las Palmas Entertainment/Pollo 

Promotions 

  Concert  

Aug. 23-24 Adult Volleyball Tournament Kyle Thomson    

Aug. 30-31 Cascade Christian Volleyball     

September      

Sept. 6-7 Show Me Reptile Show Rachel Hanneken resources@showmereptileshows.com Event  

Sept. 11 Chamber Excellence in Business 

Awards 

Kira Zavala kira@medfordchamber.com Event  

Sept. 13-14 Spartan Volleyball Troy Wohosky wohoskytroy@yahoo.com Volleyball  

Sept. 20-21 Ani-Medford Marina Lukyantseva marina.lukyantseva@gmail.com Event  

Sept. 26 Jackson County Library Staff Day Loren Clupny lclupny@jcls.org Event  

Sept. 27-28 MBA Hoops Tournament MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

October      

Oct. 3 Me & Mine Dance MPRFD parks@cityofmedford.org Event  

Oct. 4-5 Spartan Boxing Troy Wohosky wohoskytroy@yahoo.com Boxing  

Oct. 7 Medicare Advantage Fair   Event  

Oct. 9-11 ACO Medford Major Darren Van Lehn darrenv@travelmedford.org Tournament  

Oct. 18-19 Fall Fest Market Ali Leffler gatherproductionco@gmail.com Trade Show  

Oct. 23 La Clinica Banquet Elizabeth Leydsman  Banquet  

Oct. 24 Howl-O-Ween Party MPRFD parks@cityofmedford.org Event  

Oct. 25-26 Halloween Hoopfest MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

November      

Nov. 1-2 Barnstormer’s LLC  Shelly Britt shelly@barnstormersvintagefair.com Event  

Nov. 8-9 Miseltoe Market & Holiday Fair Ali Leffler gatherproductionco@gmail.com Trade Show  

Nov. 15-16 Rogue Maker’s Holiday Fair Amanda Grove goldengroveshop@gmail.com Trade Show  

Nov. 22-23 Turkey Shootout MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

Nov. 29-30 Merry Market & Christmas Fair Ali Leffler gatherproductionco@gmail.com Trade Show  

December      

Dec. 6 Star Body Works Christmas Party Ashley Bowlin ashley@starbodyworks.com Event  

Dec 6-7 Winter Kick-Off MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

Dec. 13 Breakfast with Santa MPRFD Parks@cityofmedford.org Event  

Dec. 13-14 Winter Classic MBA Hoops mbamanny@msn.com Basketball  

Dec. 20-21 CEVA Open Division Power League 

Qualifier 

Cody March cody@cevaregion.org Volleyball  

Dec. 27-28      
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